
Consideration by the Commission for approval of Midland Trail change orders 

 

The Westfield Public Works Department is recommending the following Change Orders for 

consideration:  

 

Midland Trace Trail Phase 1 Project 

 

    Original Contract Amount                                                                                 $624,300.00 

 

Change Order 2: 

Grading and import of soil at Sanders Glen      $3,340.00 

Removal of unforeseen stormwater pipe at Sanders Glenn    $1,295.00 

Installation of chain link fence, gates, and barbwire along lagoons   $10,463.14 

Installation of additional Duraslot storm pipe at Sanders Glen   $17,066.60 

Installation of storm inlet and pipe at Simon Moon Connection   $2,030.00 

Removal of additional pavement at Simon Moon Connection   $700.00 

Additional pedestrian fence at Cherry Street      $1,130.00 

Additional asphalt for heavy duty pavement section behind lagoons   $14,321.11 

Relocation of concrete footings at redesigned Simon Moon Connection  $1,900.00 

Relocation of stop sign        $660.00 

 

                                                                                                      Total            $52,905.85 

Change Order 3: 

Eliminate landscape package from project      ($6,040.00) 

Eliminate asphalt at Old Friends Cemetery Park     ($13,440.00) 

Eliminate concrete pipe and end sections at Simon Moon Connection  ($12,620.00) 

 

                                                                                                      Total            ($32,100.00) 

 

     Change order 1 approved on 4/18/11 $28,770.13 

                                                        

                               Revised Contract Amount with Change Orders 1, 2 & 3 $673,875.98 

 

Percentage of Change Orders per Original Contract Amount                                     7.9% 

                                           

Therefore, the Westfield Public Works Department recommends that the Redevelopment 

Commission to consider these Change Order approvals for items 2 & 3 in the amounts of 

$52,905.85 and ($32,100) respectively.  This action will officially close this project out.   

 

 




